
Wilmington and Beaches Open Attractions

Property City Phone Website
Bellamy Mansion Museum of History & Design Wilmington (910) 251-3700 www.bellamymansion.org/
Burgwin-Wright House and Gardens Wilmington (910) 762-0570 www.burgwinwrighthouse.com/
Cameron Art Museum Wilmington (910) 395-5999 www.cameronartmuseum.org/
Carolina Beach Boardwalk Carolina Beach (910) 458-8434
Children's Museum of Wilmington Wilmington (910) 254-3534 www.playwilmington.org
Crystal Pier Wrightsville Beach
Epic Excursions Wrightsville Beach (910) 239-9248 https://epicexcursionsnc.com/
Fort Fisher State Historic Site Kure Beach (910) 251-7340 www.nchistoricsites.org/fisher/

Fort Fisher State Recreational Area Kure Beach (910) 458-5798
www.ncparks.gov/fort-fisher-state-recreation-
area

Freeman Park Recreation Area Carolina Beach
(910) 458-4614

www.carolinabeach.org/visitors/freeman_par
k/index.php

Ghost Walk of Old Wilmington Wilmington (910) 794-1866 www.hauntedwilmington.com

Haunted Pub Crawl Wilmington (910) 794-1866
www.hauntedwilmington.com/haunted-pub-
crawl.html

Hollywood Location Walk Wilmington (910) 794-1866
www.hauntedwilmington.com/hollywood-
location-walk.html

Hugh Morton Amphitheater at Greenfield Lake Park Wilmington (910) 343-3614 http://greenfieldlakeamphitheater.com/

Johnnie Mercer's Pier Wrightsville Beach (910) 256-2743 www.facebook.com/JohnnieMercersPier/
Jungle Rapids Family Fun Park Wilmington (910) 791-0888 www.junglerapids.com
NC Aquarium at Fort Fisher Kure Beach (910) 772-0500 www.ncaquariums.com/fort-fisher

Pier 33 Entertainment Venue Wilmington 
www.facebook.com/Pier-33-Entertainment-
2058490397757716/

Poplar Grove Plantation Wilmington (910) 686-9518 www.poplargrove.org/
Taste Carolina Gourmet Food Tours Wilmington (919) 237-2254 www.tastecarolina.net/wilmington/
Thalian Hall Center for Performing Arts Wilmington (910) 632-2241 www.thalianhall.org
The Wilson Center Wilmington (910) 362-7999 http://cfcc.edu/capefearstage/
Wrightsville Beach Scenic Tours & Water Taxi Wrightsville Beach (910) 200-4002 www.wrightsvillebeachscenictours.com
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